Illinois Vehicle Code shall be subject to a fine/and or
imprisonment for a determinate term according to the following
limitations ;
a.

For a Class A Misdemeanor, imprisonment for any term
less than one year and/or a fine of not less than two hundred
dollars ($200.00) and not to excess two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500 .00), except as provided for in sub-section D of this
Section .

b .

For a Class B Misdemeanor, imprisonment for term not
more than six (6) months and/or a fine of not less than one hundred

dollars ($100.00) and not to exceed one thousand dollars

[...]

The Court, upon making a finding of guilty for any offense
under Section 11-501 of the Illinois Vehicle Code (625 ILCS 5/11-
501) in addition to any sentencing alternative elected by the Court,
shall impose a fine of not less than seven hundred and fifty dollars
($750.00) nor more than two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) for each offense .

70-603

Definitions ., For purpose of this Article 10 the definitions
contained in Chapter 625 ILCS Sections 5/1-100 through 5/1-300,
shall apply.

Section 2 :,

All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with or inconsistent with the